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ULM (Acad) Ref No. 01(28) _ & 7 Dated: June 14, 2022

- N _ ' NOTIFICATION
It is notified for the information of all concerned that the following academic calendar for Fall 2022 and
Spring 2023 will be followed in letter and spirit.

FALL SEMESTER 2022 ¥
1 | Orientation Session(s) August 29 to September 2, 2022
2 | Commencement of Semester Classes September 05,2022 (Monday)
3 | *Mid Term Exam See the relevant note below
4 | Last day of classes December 30, 2022 (Friday)
5 | Final Exam and Results January 02-13, 2023 (Two Weeks)
6 | **Break January 14-27, 2023
GAZETTED HOLIDAYS IN FALL 2022 (to be notified by Office of the Registrar)
Occasion Days Date
1. | Defense Day Tuesday September 6, 2022
2. | ***Eid Milad Un Nabi Sunday October 9, 2022
3. | Igbal Day Wednesday November 9, 2022
4. | Quaid-e-Azam Day Sunday December 25, 2022
SPRING SEMESTER 2023
1. | Commencement of Semester Classes January 30, 2023 (Monday)
2. | *Mid Term Exam Sce the relevant note below
3. | Last day of classes May 26, 2023 (Friday)
4. | Final Exam and Results May 29, 2023 to June 9, 2023
5. | Summer Vocations June 9, 2023 to August 26, 2023
GAZETTED HOLIDAYS IN SPRING 2023 (to be notified by Office of the Registrar)
1. B Occasion Days Date
2. | Kashmir Day Sunday February 5, 2023
3. | Pakistan Day Thursday March 23,2023
4. | ***Eid ul Fitr Saturday April 22,2023
5. | Labor Day Monday May 1,2023
Note:

*Mid ‘Term Lixam shall be conducted within the respective classes scheduled whenever the teacher concerned
feels that half of the course contents are covered.

**Students of 1™ semester may not avail this break and continue because of commencement of their classes
somewhere at the end of September or start of October. They may immediately start the spring semester along
with other batches.

*#*|olidays for religious occasions are subject to the sighting of moon and notification by the Government.
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